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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/141—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

No. 91

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister

of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty

Algpn. 'II“?riﬁ‘ Goods Part
0. em I
Normal (i))il;gr Ref.
44152 | 39.01.192 | Polypropylene film, 50 micron thick X 1000 mm wide x 1000 mm rolls, for use 30%* DC 25%*
in the manufacture of hoses
44155 | 39.01.192 | “Vitrone” unplasticised, non-toxic, odour free, food grade PVC packaging film 309.* DC 259%*
or foil, for food packaging
NOTE: If approved, the above mentioned two items would be subject to the
rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.01.198, or at the rates pre-
scribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2
44105 | 39.02.142 | Textile fabrics coated on both sides with PVC, viz: Blind Holland . 409,* Aul 259.*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty Can 25 %*
prescribed in Tariff item 39.02.148, or at the rates prescribed under Part II CPC259%*
of the Tariff, Reference 10.2 DC 259.*
44130 | 90.28.001 | Grainmaster, Grainmini, Timbermaster, Concrete master and Survey master 459> DC25%*

moisture meters, for testing moisture in grain, wood, concrete and other

substances

NOTE.: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty
prescribed under Tariff item 90.28.009, or at the rates prescribed under
Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2

*or such lower rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 September 1977.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of August 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/142—Applications for Approval Declined

NorTice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

Applications Advertised

Appn. Tariff . Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
43222 | 38.11.028 { Busan 30, to be used as a fungus preventing agent, for use on skins and hides .. 1977/110 | 75, 11:; 6.61 uly 1977,
p.
43184 | 39.01.012 | Beetle resin BC 336-methylated melamine formaldehyde precondensate, used to | 1977/110 | 75, 14 July 1977,
insolubilise starch bound pigments and impart wet rub resistance p. 1966
43041 | 39.01.022 | Mesitol NBS liquid 40%, for use as an after treating agent to improve the wet | 1977/106 | 75, 14 July 1977,
fastness properties of dyeing, produced with dyestuffs on polyamid fibres p. 1963
43248 | 39.02.022 | Araldite XD 790 (modified polyvinyl acetate adhesive), for bonding of wood, | 1977/110 | 75, 14 July 1977,
particle boards and fibre boards p. 1966
43249 | 39.02.022 | Araldite XD 795 (modified polyvinyl acetate adhesive), for the bonding of wood, | 1977/110 | 75, 14 July 1977,
particle boards and fibre boards p. 1966
43043 | 39.02.032 | Acronal 81D, approximately 60%;, for the production of gunnable sealants 1977/106 | 75, 11‘;6§u'y 1977,
p.
43246 ;| 39.02.122 | Metallised PVC car trim tape 1977/110 | 75, 1149 6guly 1977,
p.
43040 | 59.17.019 | Massage vibrator belt, made of textile with leather ends, designed for attachment | 1977/106 | 75, 14 July 1977,
to the belt massage vibrator p. 1963
43196 | 82.06.008 | Steel cutting dies for cutting discs, and to be used as reinforcements in the pro- | 1977/110 | 75, 14 July 1977,
duction of abrasive wheels p. 1966
43237 | 84.18.139 | Plenty “Simplex” and “Duplex” filters, sizes 2.54 cm (1 in.) to 91.44cm (36in), | 1977/110 | 75, 14 July 1977,
equlpped for gas service for filtration of gases p. 1966
43075 | 84.59.119 | “Taximat™ industrial compressor suction cleaner for the removal of waste and | 1977/106 | 75, 14 July 1977,
dirt from textile machinery p. 1963
42778 | 84.61.002 | Airco electrically heated CO? regulators, for use with shielding gases in welding | 1977/96 70, 21378.;une 1977,
processes p.
43174 | 85.19.059 | Electrical apparatus for making and breaking electrical circuits, viz: components | 1977/106 | 75, 14 July 1977,
for the manufacture of Quadbreak fuse switches p. 1963
41373 | 85.19.159 | Electrical control panels for GESTA injection moulding machine required for | 1977/55 46 28 April 1977,
production of footwear p. 1236

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of August 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



